

BID TABULATION

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT CELL BYPASS REHABILITATION PROJECT

Bid Date:

June 28th, 2023 @ 2:00PM MST

Contractor shall furnish and install items as shown on the Drawings or called for in the Specifications. All costs not included in this schedule that are necessary to provide a complete, functional project as depicted in the Drawings and Specifications are to be considered incidental and merged with the costs of other related items. The following is a list of abbreviations for this bid schedule.

LS = Lump Sum	EA = Each	LF = Linear Feet	AC = Acre
SY = Square Yard	SF = Square Foot	CY = Cubic Yard	Ton = Ton
DAY = 24-HR Period	FA = Force Account		

Schedule A - City of Douglas Wastewater Treatment Facility				JR Civil		71 Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
A.1	Mobilization, Bonds, and Work Site Preparation	LS	1	\$137,205.00	\$137,205.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00
A.2	Site Preparation	LS	1	\$16,175.00	\$16,175.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00
A.3	Topside Buried Pipe Locates	LS	1	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
A.4	Internal Pipeline Pre-cleaning and CCTV	LF	1780	\$7.05	\$12,549.00	\$11.80	\$21,004.00
A.5	Lining Systems - 18" RCP	LF	200	\$267.00	\$53,400.00	\$306.65	\$61,330.00
A.6	Lining Systems - 21" RCP	LF	1540	\$328.50	\$505,890.00	\$390.00	\$600,600.00
A.7	Geopolymer Lining Systems for Diversion Boxes	EA	5	\$17,828.50	\$89,142.50	\$20,500.00	\$102,500.00
A.8	Geopolymer Lining System for 48-inch Diameter Manholes	EA	2	\$7,073.50	\$14,147.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00
A.9	Sluice Gate Removal and Replacement	EA	12	\$26,000.00	\$312,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$372,000.00
A.12	48-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$10,045.00	\$10,045.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
A.13	Bypass Pumping (1000gpm)	LS	1	\$102,447.00	\$102,447.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
A.14	Force Account	FA	15000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
Total Cost Estimate					\$1,289,700.50		\$1,407,634.00